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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

oer e DISTRICT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE C et ‘/ i /
BOX 2088 '
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: / roposed MC

Proposed DHC

C:E? B Proposed NSL 5
. J e Proposed SWD ____
d@ , D ALetIli Proposed WFX ______

Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:
& '// 7
I have examined the application dated Ao O

tor el Dt Mo B DIl S A Dt Fou - S

Operator Lease ané/yéil No. Unit, S~T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

e

Yours very truly,

PR
V/,/ () i JK/@/é//é




ng (g) aso <)’/Zaluraz C(/’)as @)ompany

January 5, 1976 rosr orrce mox 920

FARMINGTON. NEW MIOXICO £740!

Mr. Joe Ramev, Director

New Mexico 0il Conservaticn Commission
Post -0Office Box 2088

Santa l'e, New Mexico 875901

L. .
This IS

a reguest for administrative approval for an
unorthodox ges well location in the Lilancce Mesa Verde pool.

I+ is intended to lccate the EL P

Munoz #12 well 500' £xrom the North line and 800' from the West
line cof Section 11, T-30-X R—8~W, NMPM, San Tuan Coun Ly,

New Mexico. The Norithwest q art

to this well.

Pasc Natural Gas Cecmpany

The terrein in the Nerthwest g ar of Section 11 is vexry
rough. The locaticn Is situated on a sandstone terrace
overlooking the San Juan River. The archaeological clearance
survey conducted by Ms. Pat Zarnowski included the recommenda-
tion that the pad be kept as far eaway from th: edge as possible.
The rouch terrain in the area of an orthcdox location would

makz the pad construction very difricult and expensive due to
the limited space availsbie. For these rdasons, it is reqgquested
that the unorthodox location be approved.

All of the operators in the offsetting proration units have
been notified of this application.

Plats cshowing the p osed well location with terrain features
and cope: £ £ lefses are attached.

Very truly yours,

Do L)

Donald R. Read
Division Drilling Engineer

GDM:pb
cc: A. R. Rendrick, with attachments

Jim Permenter, with attachments
P. T. McGrath, with attachmants



Yorm 9-331C

SUBMLL LY LIV A L

FuvLIE appruvCu,

(May 1) L (Other Instructious on Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.
’ UN lTrD ST/\TES reverse slde)
NITDA TP PATT - OIS JTITD — U
[JLPAI(—] f'h«N’l ()r r”’-—- ”\'»‘ E'\[OR 0. LEASY DESIGNATION AND BERIAL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY NM 010468
- - - = 1 NS . A G. ¥ INDIAN, ALLOTZER O TRIDE NAME
APPLICATION FOR FERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK
1a. 7YVE oF WoRK NI GRS N -
) S 7. oNIT FEMENT NAME
DRILLY]] DEEPEN [] PLUG BACK [] AGREENERY NadE
b. TYPE OF WHILL . .
n - GAs SINGLE MULTIPLE - e e
_f:v[m.r, [;] o ;__lfii_):‘[;] orIER Ph onm D |8 TARM Ok LEASE NAME
Z. NAMK OF OFELATOR i Munoz
El1 Paso Natural Gas Company 9. wrLL No.
FADDLESS Oc GUERATGR 1A
PO Rox 990, Fa rming ton, NN 87401 10. FILLD AND POOL, OF WILDCAT
LLOCKTIAN (G vELL (Report Treation cieariy and In nccordance with any State requirements.*) Blanco Mesa Verde
At suriace e
f LI 11. s#C.,, T., R, M., OR DLK.
500'N, 800'W. AND SURVEY OR AREA
At propassd prod. zone
. Sec.1ll, T-30-N, R-8-V
12, DISTANCE 15 MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEARUST TUWN OR POST OFFICE® 12. COLNTY OR PAMISH | 13. STATE 1y 1001’
San Juan !NM
1G. %0. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACHEIS ASSIGNED
T0 THIS WELL -
- 320
19. PROPOSED DIPTH 20. ROTARY OR CARBLE TOOLS
5665 Rotary
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL STALT

1. Flivasona (fhow whether DE, KT, GR, ¢te)

6189'CR

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

B1ZE O HOLE SIZFE OF CASING WEIGIHT FPER FOOT SEYTING DEP1TH

QUANTITY OF CEMENT

13 3/4" 9 5/8" 32,38

200!

224 cu.ft,

to surface

8 _3/4" 7" 20,0

3435

344 cu.ft.

cover 0io

Alamo

10.5#

3285-5665"

389 cu.ft.

+to fill to

6 1/4" 4 1/2"

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the

nd 6000 psi test double gate prev

A 3000 psi WP a
d for blow out pr

blind and pipe rams will be use

The W/2 of Section 11 is dedicated to this well.

IN ABOVE EPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PHROGRAM:
sote. If proposal is to drill or d:}pugdirectionally. give pertinent data on su
preventer program, if any. { ™,

PE

bsurface locations and

g intermediate casing

Mesa Verde formation.

enter equipped with
eventio _this well.
EET e

3
S
E)

If proposal 13 to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive

measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

[N
.

- Y
24.

DAY,

S8IGNED ___J

-y

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVAL DATL

e . Divisio ! ;q._Dx_lg_._Eag-r- o DATE 1-5

PERMIT NO.

TITLE

APPROVED FY
CONDITIONS OF APPRUVAL, IF ANY !

*Soe Instructions On Reverse Side
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-192
Superscdes C-128

WELL LOCATION AMD ACREAGE DEDiICATION PLAT Effective 1-1-65
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. )
Cperator Lease Well No.
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY MUNO2Z (NM-010468)
Grit Letter Section Township Range : County )
D 11 30-N 8-W SAN JUAN
Actual +ootaye L.ocation of Well:
NORTH 800 WEST
feet from the Hne and feet from the line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formution Peol Dedicat2d Acgrgages
1 MESA VERDE BLANCO -MESA VERDE .00 .

1.

2.

3.

Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

I{ more than cne lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[x] Yes No If answer is ‘‘yes)’ type of consolidation C ommunitizati-on
(] 3 Cormunitizati-on

If answer is ‘‘no;’ list the cwners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (hy communitization. unitization,
forced pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

CERTIFICATION

{ hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein is true ond complete to the

,.
et /()Q( S

G | | ,
.u I ' by It b ”/rl /H‘ {’ll 5 be  knowledge food behe‘
px K ' “"F,j' W edge EEGE
& L, ﬁal-ﬂomaea ETRT £ T
$ VLY 4,_ i - 415-'-*‘"2‘# amé ) '
,%.’5“"‘”&/ 4_/ ”‘: SIS ‘;“;" DlV.Drllllng Engr.
’.».'r.; 2% 2 // :‘-‘ Positi
I it I Gl eff’ T T o
5 PR TR il El Paso Natural Gas Co.
."%‘![j 1) STN
Company
January 5, 1976
Date

{ hereby certify that the “we!l location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
{ notes of actucl surveys made by me or
under my supervision, ard thot the some
is true ond correct to the best of my

know!adge ond beliel.

Date Sutveyed

APRIT, 2, 1975

Registered Protessional Englneer
cmd/:)r Jamd & urvzyor

LA -

Certllicate lu’).
1760

aan ren [-Ys} 1420 1650 1980 2310 44D 2000 13500 1000 800 0
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R 8w

3 2
Tenneco Texoco  .Mesa Petr.  Crown El Poso NG.
':l (Operator) | Central |
g | l
Fepsons b
36 A (Mv) g 18 (M) } : e
|
| |
] o : -
Florence Srate Com’'v" ' \
El Paso N.G.Co. N el El Paso N.G.Co.
289055 1A (My) J
N N 3R (Mv)
N Loc. \ . 3
[N N —<:>-
N N
______ PRy —&N N
Tenneco £l Posoc NG § §
2 (MV) \ \
i \ \ i
N
! N\ N 30
0-———L - K 11 N
Amoco § §
N N
N\ N
§ 1 (Mv) N
__________ N N
Tenneco N § 3A (My)
N N o
§ N Loc.
N war
Howell %;// Munoz .., ., ,\\ Howell J
El Paso N.G. Co. Tenneco : El Paso N.G. Co.
3 (Mv)
'Z:i' Y : .ﬁz (Mv)
38A (Mv) Howell "E"”
Howell K" Floronce
ENG. REC. | DATE e El Paso Natural Gas Company
DRAWN T, 1 /2/76
- CHECKED i : MESAVERDE OWNERSHIP
k _C_T‘ECKED ! Offsetting tA Munoz (Mesoverds), Sec.!l -30N-8W
- PROJ. APPJ San Juan Co, New Mexico
PRT.] SEP.| DATE 70 W.0. | DESIGN 7 - . ) REV.
== B R SCALE: 3 = 1 mi. DWG
PRINT RECORD w.O0. | NO.




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

January 27, 1376

L1 Pado Hatural Sas Company
P. O, Hox 959
Farmington, lew kHaxlco &7401

Attantion:t Conald K., Sead

Adeministrative Order N&L=746
Gentlemen:

Referance is made %o your applicatioa for approval of

a non-standard location f{or your jAinoz Well Ho, lA, located
%00 feot from the Worth lina and 306 feet from the West line
of Section 11, Townsulpy 30 .orth, Ranys & waest, ~Pd, slaaco
Mesaverde Pool, San Juan County, xaw FHoxico.

sy autnority cgranted me under tae provisions of Kule
2(n) of Order Lo, A=147J-7, the avove=descrived unortaodox
location is i.eraby approved,

Vaery %ruly yours,

JOE e RAMLY
Sacratary-oirector
JOR/JELfux

cc: D1l Coaservation Cormission - 2ztec
041 ¢ Gas knginsering Cormittee = lLohbs
U. 8. Geological Survay ~ Faxmington
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